~~

QLD

<

\\\Mw\ﬂ\:u\ \ :Q\ \ /H .
GoP

e’.\\\/ﬂv/a =

G




Hannbie o 3anuactax (205). U3neane - CAB416203681, ECO 20 Fi

IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHTIMiiCKOe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yeprexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
1 5625540 VERTICAL SUPPORT 0
2 5626550 LEFT PANEL 0
3 5626540 RIGHT PANEL 0
4 5635650 CONTROL PANEL 0
5 5110290 BRACKET-UPPER SUPPORT ITnanka coequHUTENIbHAS OOKOBBIX 11.61
naHesnen
6 5109640 BRACKET-LOWER SUPPORT Cko0a KpenexkHas HUKHAS 7.67
7 5108170 FRONTAL TRAVERSE 0
8 5408080 PRESSURE SWITCH PIPE L=270 | Tpy6ka maeBmMopelie 6.63
8 5405580 PRESS.PIPE X FUN 0
PRESS.SWITCH
9 5108700 RESTRICTOR-AIR INTAKE OrpannauTesns 3a60pa Bo3ayxa 4.38
10 5207060 FLUE ADAPTOR ApanTep CHCTEMBI yIaJIeHUST 22.3
MPOYKTOB CTOPaHHsI
11 5404790 GASKET 0
11 5407890 GASKET ADAPTOR VnjoTHeHHe aanTtepa CUCTEMbL 4.52
yAQJICHHUST IPOAYKTOB CTOPaHHSI
12 5108690 PLATE BLANKING 3arjIylika OTBEPCTUSA BCACHIBAHUSA 3.31
BO3IyXa
13 5407400 SUCTION CAP GASKET - 10PCS | YmioTHeHHe KOJbLIeBOe 10.45
(YITAKOBKA - 10 mT)
13 5404810 SUCTION CAP GASKET 0
14 5626580 TOP PANEL 0
14 5638190 ABOVE COVER ASSEMBLY 0
15 600530 JOINT ASSEMBLY KOJIBLIO 32KUMHOE 4.52
17 5207040 CONVEYOR BEND 45 0
17 600490 45 DEGREE BEND - FAN VY CTpOiCTBO BBITSKKH 15.37
OUTLET
18 5639230 VENTURI VerpoiictBo Bentypu 12.72
18 5406670 Venturi (RYTON ) YcrpoiictBo Benrypu 9.44
18 5206190 FLUE VENTURI 0
19 5207100 PRESSURE CONTROL POINT 18.02
ELEMENT
20 5207050 HOSE ADAPTER M6 mrynep M6 4.55
21 5402050 GASKET 6,1X11,5X1,5 WRC - YmoTHeHHE IOCKOE KOJIbLIEBOE 2.92
10PCS 6.1X11.5X1.5 (YIIAKOBKA - 10
IIT)
22 5628070 VENTIL. 1V 55W 220/230V-FIME- | Bentunsrop 0
22 5632530 FAN ASSEMBLY (240 E) BEHTUJISATOP 178.17
23 5655120 PRES.FUMI-PPS10000-1,2mbar ITHeBmoOpene 0




IMo3uums Ha | ApTHUKYJT AHIJIMIACKOE HAMMEHOBAHKE Pycckoe HaumMeHOBaHKE PekomMeHg0BaHHAs
yeprexe PO3HMYHAS LIeHa B Y.€.
23 5627950 FLUE PRESSOSTAT 0
23 628640 PRESS.SWITCH ASSEMBLY ITHeBmMOpENE 142.19
1.2mbar
23 618470 ASS.PRESSOSTATO 1,2MBAR- ITHeBmMOpENE 0
VITI
23 710790300 SACCHET.C/PRESSOST.HUBA- ITHeBmopene 0
VITI
23 721890800 FLUE PRES.SWITCH 95-115Pa ITueBmopene 95-115Pa 63.6
23 5629560 PRES.FUMI-C6065F1100 ITueBmopee 0
2-1,2mbar
24 5402490 VALVE PRESSURE PIPE TpyOka KOMITeHCALH 6.53
25 5626560 CONVEYOR 0
26 5629660 SEALED CHAMBER 0
27 605370 COMB.CHAMBER24FI/SUPPORT/ 0
INSUL
27 5108010 COMBUSTION CHAMBER 0
28 5213160 INSULATION SIDE PANEL - 80 TEPMOU3OJISALIMOHHAS TTaHEJb 14.7
OoKoOBast
28 5210250 PANNELLO ISOLANTE TEPMOU3OJIALIMOHHAS [TaHENb 0
LATERALE 6oKoBast
28 5206730 LATERAL INSULATING PANEL 0
29 5206740 REAR INSULATING PANEL 0
29 5213290 INSULATION - REAR PANEL TepMOU30JIALIMOHHAS MaHesb 3aaHsasa | 18.02
29 5210260 PANNELLO ISOLANTE TEpMOU3OJISALIMOHHAS MaHesb 3aaHsasa | 0
POSTER.20
30 5210270 PANNELLO ISOLANTE TepMOH30IAMOHHAS TTAHEITb 0
FRONTALE 20 repeHsIs
30 5206750 FRONTAL INSULATING PANEL 0
30 5213310 INSULATING PANEL TepMou30IsALMOHHAS TTaHEb 18.81
nepeHsst
31 5108030 COMBUSTION CHAMBER Kpbiiika TepMOU30JIALMOHHON 21.76
FRONT PLATE TIaHE M TIepeaHsAs
32 603280 AS.SCAMB.H20 GAS/CLIP- Teri000MeHHUK OCHOBHOM C 0
GIANNONI kymrcamu Luna 24 kBt
32 5632470 HEAT EXCHANGER - PRIMARY | TeriooOMeHHHK OCHOBHO#M 273.54
80
34 5112510 CLIP - HEAT EXCHANGER - Kiuncsl kpenesxkHbie 5.64
FIXING - 10PCS teriooomendrka (YITAKOBKA - 10
IIT)
35 5625570 VESSEL EXPANSION - 8L Bax pacrmpuTeIbHbIN 8 11 98
35 5625560 VASO ESPANS.CIRC.8L-ZILMET- | Bak pacmmputeabHbli 8 1 0
36 5625840 EXPANSION VESSEL PIPE TpyOka pacmmpuTensHOro 6aka 12.22
37 5626630 SEALED CHAMBER FRONT 78.79

PANEL




IMosuuwst Ha | ApTukyn AHIIHCKOE HaMEHOBaHue Pycckoe HarMeHOBaHue PekomeHI0BaHHasI
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
38 5401610 VIEWING WINDOW GASKET VYII0THEHHE CTEKJIa CMOTPOBOIO 2.83
39 5203930 VIEWING WINDOW Crexsio cMOTpoBOE 6.05
40 5103360 SURROUND - VIEWING PamMka kperuieHus cTekia 5.08
WINDOW
41 5631970 BURNER ASSEMBLY 118.62
42 5604090 BURNER ELEMENT 3JIEMEHT FOPEJIKK 8.15
43 5625640 GAS RAMP WITH INJECTORS Pamna nopauu raza ¢ MHKEKTOpaMH 68.7
(N.G)
44 5630560 KIT NATURAL GAS FOR 20i/20Fi | KomruiekT aj1s IpupogHoro rasa 29.98
44 5630570 KIT LPG FOR 20i / 20Fi KoMmieKT 1s1 CKMKEHHOTO ra3a 29.98
45 5404500 GAS RAMP GASKET 0
46 607990 ASSEMBLY-GAS dranel ¢ MPOKJIaJKOH pamIIbl 16.15
CONNECTION/GASKET ojiauy rasa B cobope
46 5206660 INJECTOR MANIFOLD 0
ADAPTOR
47 5404760 GASKET-GAS RAMP/SEALED VHoTHeHre paMiibl OJayu rasa 8.33
CHAMB. - 10PCS (YITAKOBKA - 10 )
49 5207070 FLUE SAMPLE PLUG KOJIMayoK (piaHIa JpIMoXo/1a 2.7
59 8417430 ELECTRODE LEAD IGNITION 9.57
59 8416730 ELECTRODE LEAD (TWIN 0
CORE)
60 5406600 GROMMET ELECTRODE LEADS | VmiotHeHue KaOens 3J1eKTpoaa 2.12
3aKUTAHUS
60 5404830 GASKET- 0
IGN.GROUP/SEAL.CHAMBER
61 5404920 INSULATION BOOT- KOJINMAYOK JIEKTPO/Ia U30JIAUHOHHBIA | 1.99
ELECTRODES
62 5643090 ADAPTOR - PRESSURE PIPE ITyHep KOMIIEHCAIMOHHOH TpyOKU 10.55
63 8422570 ELECTRODE - IGNITION DJIeKTPOA po3kKUra (MM KOHTPOJISA 19.46
IJIAMEHH)
63 8422000 IGNITION ELECTRODE -RIGHT 0
64 8422010 IGNITION ELECTRODE - LEFT 0
64 8422580 IGNITION ELECTRODE - FRONT | Dnekrtpoa po3kura (M1 KOHTPOJIs 19.46
IJIAMEHH)
65 8421970 IONIZATION ELECTRODE DJIeeKTPO/] HOHU3ALINH 19.46
66 8433550 RESET PUSH BUTTON 13.2
70 5625690 PIPE (PUMP/PRIMARY 0
EXCHANGER)
71 5405000 SEALING WASHER - GI1 - I0PCS | Vmnornenue Hacoca (VITAKOBKA - | 5.7
10 1)
72 5650550 PUMP - SALMSON DYL 43-15 0
72 5653100 PUMP 15/5-3-PR-9 Hacoc uupKyJIsiuoHHbIi 217.65
72 5625810 PUMP (DYL 30.15 SALMSON) 0




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
73 5625830 AUTOMATIC AIR VENT BO3/IyXOOTBOIYMK aBTOMATUYECKUI 17.7
74 5406360 O-RING 14X1,78 EP - 10PCS VIJI0THEHHE KOJIBIIEBOE 3.48
(YITAKOBKA - 10 1)
75 5404670 GROMMET - PIPE ASSEMBLY VmnotHeHue TpyOKU 2.83
TEIUIO0OMEHHHKA
76 5635530 DHW EXCHANGER 10 0
ELEMENTS
77 5404520 DHW PLATE EXCHANGER VYII0THEHHE BTOPUYHOTO 3.92
GASKET - 4PCS tertooomennuka (YIIAKOBKA - 4
IIT)
80 5624530 HYDRAULIC INLET GROUP 240.15
81 5630230 FILTER AND VENTURI PunbTp U ycTpoiicteo BeHtypy B 32.58
ASSEMBLY coope
82 5630170 HYDRAULIC VENTURI VYerpoiictBo Benrypu B c6ope 14.64
ASSEMBLY
84 5109190 FILTER 6.53
84 5111180 FILTER DunpTp 4.44
85 5405350 O-RING - 10PCS V1oTHEHKE KObLIEBOE 12.07
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
86 5207650 BRASS BODY -HYDRAULIC 0
CONNECT.
87 5630160 PUMP CONNECTION 72.52
90 5630180 FILLING GROUP KpaH HaIOJTHEHHUsI CHCTEMBI B cOope 19.38
91 5625450 EMPLYING TAP 0
91 5652030 DRAINING TAP Kpan cuBHO#M 11.65
92 9950640 HYDRAULIC SAFETY VALVE 3 Knanas npegoxpaHuTenbHeli 3 6ap 14.09
BAR
92 5628980 SAFETY VALVE Kianan npeoxpaHuTe bHbli 14.44
96 5625780 PRESSURE PIPE (POSITIVE) 12.57
97 5625790 PRESSURE PIPE (NEGATIVE) 12.57
98 5625760 BY-PASS PIPE TpyOka Gait-riacca B cOope 48.43
99 5108130 CLIP FIXING - BYPASS Kuurice! kpenesxHbie TpyOKku Oai- 2.48
nacca
100 5406630 ANELLO OR 13,94X2,62 EPDM YmiorHenue konblieBoe 13,94x2,62 0
100 711296900 O-RING 13,94X2,62 TFL - 10PCS YmnorHenue konblieBoe 13,94x2,62 2.09
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
101 5624520 2 W. VALVEPRESSOSTAT 0
ASSEMBLY
101 5646210 ASS. V3V-PRESSOSTAT 301.77
102 5646200 3 WAY VALVE AND KJIaraH 3-X0J0BOH C PECCOCTaTOM 298.77
PRESSOSTAT
102 5629960 3 WAY VALVE 0
103 5629950 PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL I'mppasiyeckuii nepekodaTesb 126.97
ASSEMBLY TPEXXOIOBOrO KJIalaHa




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
104 5206670 SANITARY OUTLET narpy6ok I'BC BbinmyckHOI 96.09
CONNECTION
106 8101430 SCREW BUHT M5x12 1.07
107 5630250 PIN GUIDE ASSEMBLY VIuloTHeHne mTOKa B coope 10.24
108 8101420 SCREW M4 X 12 - 10PCS Bunt (YITAKOBKA - 10 mr) 7.49
109 5207810 GASKET 10X 14X 1.5 VYmnornenne 10x14x1,5 0.7
110 8380530 SPRING Ipyxuna 3.74
111 5630240 PRESSOSTAT PLATE ASSEMBLY | Tapenouka ruipaBI4ecKoro 6.68
nepeKJoyaress B coope
112 5405320 DIAPHRAGM PRESSOSTAT MeMOpaHa 6.63
113 5630190 BY-PASS ASSEMBLY Gaii-macc B coope 37.8
114 5403820 O-RING 26,64X2,62 - 10PCS ViutotHeHnue KosbiieBoe 26,64x2,62 2.68
(YITAKOBKA - 10 mT)
115 5645660 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSOSTAT Ipeccocrar quddepeHumanbHbiit 12.16
117 5642970 DHW PADDLE 0
117 5646180 DHW PADDLE ASS. tapenouka cucremsl [ BC B cOope 9.04
118 8380520 SPRING MpyKUHA KOHUYECKast 4.07
119 5646170 HEATING PADDLE ASS. TapesioyuKa CUCTEMbl OTOILUICHUS B 9.04
cbope
119 5630210 PLUG ASSEMBLY 0
120 5646190 DHW PADDLE GROUP 3arjylika ruapaBandeckoit cucremsl | 46.71
120 5630220 3 WAY VALVE PLUG 0
ASSEMBLY
121 8101410 SCREW M5 X 10 BUHT M5x10 1.22
122 5405370 O-RING - 10PCS VitorHenue KosbiieBoe 23,47x2,62 11.64
(YITAKOBKA - 10 mT)
123 8101440 SCREW M5 X 13 BUHT M5x13 0.81
124 8380540 SPRING Ipyxuna 3.74
125 5630260 PIN CrepxeHb padounit 9
MHKPOIEPEKTI0UATENSI
126 5630270 PLATE TapesioyuKa rujipaBInyecKoro 14.09
nepeKIoyaress B coope
127 5405330 DIAPHRAGM DHW MeMOpaHa THAPaBIMIECKOrO 5.83
PRESSOSTAT NepeKJioyaTes
128 5405400 O-RING - 10PCS VYmnorHenue KosblieBoe 2,6x1,9 5.6
(YITAKOBKA - 10 muT)
129 5207860 PIN GUIDE Brynka Hanpasisiomast 2.28
130 5625770 MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY MHKpOIIepeKioyaress B coope 8.47
131 8434820 TEMPERATURE SENSOR Jaruuk temnepatypbl (NTC) 15.68
(TIOrpy:KHOM)
131 9950930 SONDA NTC nat4yuk Temmnepatypsl (NTC) 0

(morpy:kHoM)




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
132 5402830 WASHER - SENSOR SEALING - YnjioTHeHue JaTuuka Temnepatrypel | 3.44
10PCS (NTC) 9.7X15X3 (YIIAKOBKA -
10 mr)
135 9950570 SAFETY THERMOSTAT TepmoctaT npegoxpanutenshsiii 105 | 26.04
C
136 5625700 PIPE (3 WAY Tpy6xa 532
VALVE/EXCHANGER)
137 5626060 GAS BURNER PIPE-TAN.G.V. TpyOKa MOABOAAIIASI TOPEKH 19.82
138 5402010 O-RING 22.22x2.62 - 10PCS VYnorHeHnue KoublieBoe 22,22x2,62 2.12
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
139 5206620 CONNECTOR-GAS VALVE IMaTpy6ok Ha BXOJ€ ra30BOro 12.53
INLET KJIaraHa
140 5626050 GAS VALVE KJIaTIaH Ta30BbIH 214.56
141 8440220 ELECTRIC MODULATING 48.52
TANDEM
143 8440230 TANDEM MODULATOR 0
147 5625710 CONNECTION TRAVERSE 0
150 5406260 ACCESS PANEL 433
151 5650220 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 18.02
151 5404250 ELECTRIC BOX REAR COVER 0
152 5636930 PANEL PLATE ECO 20 FI 0
153 5404350 TERMINAL BLOCK COVER KPpBILIKa TEPMHUHAIA 3.63
154 5646000 PCB GROUP 374.42
154 5643000 MODULATING PCB (ECO) 313.85
154 5636840 MODULATING PCB 0
155 5645150 IONISATION PCB 0
155 5633010 IONIZATION PCB - SIT 0
155 5650620 IONO PCB - 218.22
155 5627350 IONIZATION P.C.B. 0
155 5642300 IONIZATION PCB 224.75
166 8421590 TERMINAL BLOCK OJI0K KJIEMMHOU KOPOOKHU 9
166 8422430 TERMIN. BOARD WITH FUSE 0
HOLDER
167 5405340 FUSE HOLDER JepKaTelib IJIaBKOTo 1.32
MpeJOXPaHUTEIIS
168 9950580 FUSE IMpenoxpanutens rmiaskuii (2 A- 250 | 1.87
B)
169 9950540 PRESSURE GAUGE 4341
170 5403110 RETAINER-PRESSURE GAUGE Pamka TepmMomaHomeTpa 2.02
172 8450200 FILTER 0
174 3400740 WHITE KNOB 050 6.05




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HMYHASA 1IEHa B y.€.
190 5404970 WASHER - SEALING G3/8 - Vmnornenue G3/8 8X15X2 3.44
10PCS (YITAKOBKA - 10 1)
192 5404650 SEALING WASHER G 3/4 - 10PCS | Ymnoruenue G. 3/4 17x24x2 4.12
(YITAKOBKA - 10 mT)
274 8240550 DADO IN GABBIA M4 raiika M4 0
274 9950870 NUT M4 - 10PCS raiika M4 (YITAKOBKA - 10 mr) 4.59
275 8440210 DOUBLE COIL 220V - 50 HZ 55.2
276 1340440 CAPTIVE NUT - LARGE - 10PCS | 3a%uM U1l KpeIJIeHUs] BUHTa 5.41
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
277 5631980 BURNER SUPPORT 0
277 5111980 BURNER SUPPORT 0
278 5108020 COMBUSTION CHAMBER 0
SUPPORT
279 8380097 SCREW PLATE - 10PCS Bunt (YITAKOBKA - 10 mt) 17.49
280 5207730 GASKET 14,2X18X1,5 - 10PCS Vmnornenue 14,2x18x1,5 AL -18- 5
(YITAKOBKA - 10 )
281 5206940 CAPG 1/4 Barnymka G 1/4 6
284 5405990 DRIVE PIN CTepXKEeHb MOTEHLIMOMETPa 0.88
285 5406000 SELECTOR PIN 0
363 5410020 O-RING 13,6X2,7 - 10PCS VII0THEHHE KOJIBLIEBOE 13.56
(YITAKOBKA - 10 mT)
511 5404600 O.R. 17,86x2,62 - 10PCS VitorHenue kosbiieBoe 17,86x2,62 2.48
(YITAKOBKA - 10 mT)
999 8416300 MODULATING DEVICE CABLE 6.96
999 8416280 NTC CABLE IIpoBoaka sneKTpuyecKas JaTunuK 6.94
Temmep
999 8416260 PUMP CABLE IMpoBoaxa a1eKTpuyecKas Hacoca 4.1
999 8414620 CABLE IpoBoxka aJ1eKTpruyecKast Kadeib 7.84
MIUTAHUS
999 5643240 ADAPTER Apanrep 33.65
999 8416550 CABLE (CONTROL ITpoBoaxa a1eKTprudecKast 6.18
PANEL/JUNCTION)
999 8416640 CABLE ASSEMB.-FLAME IIpoBoaka sneKkTpuyecKas 9.61
SENS./G.V.
999 8417080 CABLE INTERFACE PCB ECO FI 0
999 8417070 CABLE PP/PS/TL ECO FI 0
999 8416770 CABLE -FAN/FAN PRESSURE IMpoBoxa aneKTpuyecKas 19.43
SWITCH BEHTWIATOP/IIHEBMOpee
999 8422160 JUMPER IpKaMIep 0.92



http://www.tcpdf.org

